434 435
Zadržavamo pravo konstrukcijskih izmjena Zadržavamo pravo konstrukcijskih izmjena
434 435
8/S3
v3.1 (hr)
SONATA, SONATA-V
ZRAČNE ZAVJESE

V - with water heater regulation (only for DM)
VS - without heating/water heater (only for RF, SM)
CONTROLLER ORDERING KEY
6 7Design changes reserved
min. 200 mm
min. 100 mm
min. 50 mm
2. remove the side panel by pulling to the side
min. 200 mm
min. 100 mm
AIR CURTAINS SONATA AND SONATA-V
6 7Design changes reserved
ACCESSORIES
Control module (required accessorie)
A control module is an required accessorie for ESSENSSE air curtain and shall be ordered for each air curtain. Control panel is included
in delivery of control module. The ordering key for control modules is provided below. Control panels of RF control modules use RF signal
communication. DM module uses communication cable with RJ12 and PTPM connector.
Control panel of SM control module is connected using common wiring cable (230 V control voltage). A suitable cross-section of the cable shall
be determined based on the particular installation conditions. This cable should be delivered by a company performing the air curtain electrical
wiring.
Image Description Code Compatible with
Thermostat valve QL-540 All models
Zone valve servo drive QL-566 All models
Door switch QL-580 All models
Magnet switch QL-572 All models
Room thermostat QL-526 All models
Three way valve QL-548 All models
Flexible couplings QL-554 All models
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Air curtain type                        SONATA
Sonata
Sonata-V
 - RF  - E
Controller type
RF - simple remote control
DM - digital manual control
SM - simple manual control
Heater type
S - without heating regulation (only for DM)
E - with electric heater regulation
V - with water heater regulation (only for DM)
VS - without heating/water heater (only for RF, SM)
CONTROLLER ORDERING KEY
ZRAČNE ZAVJESEZRAČNE ZAVJESE
LPHW parametri za temperaturni režim 90/70 °C
Tip
Protok
zraka
[m³/h]
Toplins-
ki učin
[kW]
Temperatura
na ispuhu
[°C]
Pad
tlaka
[Hz]
Protok
vode
[kg]
SONATA EVO 32 10 V 1200 16,85 51,7 13,93 0,74
SONATA EVO 32 15 V 1800 24,7 50,9 10,01 1,09
SONATA EVO 32 20 V 2640 35,74 50,5 14,52 1,57
SONATA EVO 32 25 V 3040 43,26 52,2 22,76 1,91
SONATA EVO 40 10 V 1840 22,35 47,2 23,25 0,99
SONATA EVO 40 15 V 2560 31,81 47,8 15,99 1,4
SONATA EVO 40 20 V 3600 44,41 47,6 21,78 1,96
SONATA EVO 40 25 V 4560 53,73 46,3 33,94 2,37
LPHW parametri za temperaturni režim 80/60 °C
Tip
Protok